BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

NCIL NOV 0 9 2009 Sim Ruby, Executive Secrete Environmental Quality Counce OCCUPATION 09 5801	
OCKET NO. 09-5801	iry ii/

IN THE MATTER OF THE OBJECTION)	
TO THE ISSURANCE OF SOLID WASTE)	
PERMIT RENEWAL AND MAJOR)	DO
AMENDMENT TO EASTERN LARAMIE)	
COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL)	
DISTRICT LANDFILL (SHWD FILE)	
#10.330)		

RESPONSE ORDER

The Environmental Quality Council has received a request for a hearing in the above captioned matter on November 9, 2009 from Robert and Barbara Musgrave.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the Department of Environmental Quality and Eastern Laramie County Solid Waste Disposal District Board shall file a response to the appeal with the EQC and the parties on or before December 2, 2009.

DATED this day of November, 2009.

Dennis Boal, Chairman

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm.1714

Herschler Bldg.,

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Phone: 307-777-7170

FAX: 307-777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 9th day of November, 2009, I served a copy of the foregoing **RESPONSE ORDER** by electronic mail to the following:

John Burbridge Asst. Attorney General Jburb1@state.wy.us

John Corra Director, DEQ jcorra@wyo.gov

also by depositing the same in the United States mail addressed to:

Robert & Barbara Musgrave 1630 State Highway 213 Burns, WY 82053

Kelly Krakow Chairman Eastern Laramie County Solid Waste Disposal District Board P.O. Box 41 Burns, WY 82053

Russell Hay Solid Waste Manager Eastern Laramie County Solid Waste Disposal District P.O. Box 41

Burns, WY 82053

Kim Waring

Sr. Office Support Spec. (Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134